



16 August 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1054/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. How many employees are working in the council?

Answer: Rutland County Council have around 480 employees.

2. What is your annual IT budget?

Answer: The annual budget for 2018/19 for IT is £1,386,000.

3. What is your annual Intranet budget?

Answer: Rutland County Council has no specific budget for the intranet.

4. What is your current Intranet solution and how long has it been in use?

Answer: Rutland County Council has a small intranet solution.

5. Do you use Open Source applications, such as Drupal or Wordpress?

Answer: Rutland County Council have used Wordpress for a couple of specific Projects.

6. Who is responsible for managing your Intranet?

Answer: Andy Nix, Head of IT and Customer Services, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

7. Who is responsible for the procurement of your Intranet?

Answer: Andy Nix, Head of IT and Customer Services, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

8. Who is responsible for managing your IT Team?

Answer: Andy Nix, Head of IT and Customer Services, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP



9. Do you use any other SaaS (Software as a service) applications?

Answer: Yes

10. Who are your main software vendors?

Answer: Rutland County Council have a range of vendors including Capita, Civica, Salesforce, Pitney Bowes, Hoople/Agresso.

11. Do you use Azure / Amazon Web Services or Office365?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Office365.

12. Do you have a digital workplace strategy?

Answer: Rutland County Council do not have a formal digital workplace strategy.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council